Technical Information Linear Rail SBI English 202405   Art.no. P2010ENTI
Self-lubrication container MF
Where the grease feeding is not easy, self-lubricant container MF are available as options. The MF self-
lubrication unit consist of a container that contains grease impregnated felt that supplies a small and
continuous grease film directly and only on the four raceways of the rail profile. This result in a very precise and
long-lived lubrication in exactly the most effective spots. See our website or contact us for further information.
Seal symbol Combination
MF End plate + Self lubricant container (MF) + End seals

The steel scraper will protect and enhance the lifetime
of the sealing system behind them. Works both with
the standard seal and option MF and DF.
Please contact Rollco for more information.
End seal
End plate
ZZ
Seal symbol Combination
ZZ End plate + End seal + Steel Scraper (ZZ)
Technical Information Linear Rail SBI English 202405   Art.no. P2010ENTIACCESSORIES & OPTIONS
Selection of RCS Clamping Element
Because of the height difference of different rail guide blocks and to ensure the proper function of the RCS
Clamping Element, the use of adapter plates is sometimes needed.
Rail type Clamping element Adapter plate
SBI15FL RCS15 -
SBI15SL RCS15 RCP 15-4
SBI15HL RCS15 -
SBI15FV RCS15 -
SBI15SV RCS15 -
SBI20FL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20SL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20FLL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20SLL RCS20 RCP 20-2
SBI20CL RCS20 -
SBI20CLL RCS20 -
SBI20FV RCS20 -
SBI20SV RCS20 -
SBI25FL RCS25 -
SBI25SL RCS25 RCP 25-4
SBI25FLL RCS25 -
SBI25SLL RCS25 RCP 25-4
SBI25HL RCS25 -
SBI25HLL RCS25 -
SBI30FL RCS30 -
SBI30SL RCS30 RCP 30-3
SBI30FLL RCS30 -
SBI30SLL RCS30 RCP 30-3
SBI30HL RCS30 -
SBI30HLL RCS30 -
SBI35FL RCS35 -
SBI35SL RCS35 RCP 35-7
SBI35FLL RCS35 -
SBI35SLL RCS35 RCP 35-7
SBI35HL RCS35 -
SBI35HLL RCS35 -
For other types - please contact Rollco.
Technical Information Linear Rail SBI English 202405   Art.no. P2010ENTI ACCESSORIES & OPTIONS